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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 3191

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22ND MARCH, 2022


REVIVAL OF DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANKS IN UTTAR PRADESH

3191: SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI:

Will the Minister of COOPERATION सहकारिता मंत्री be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government, the State Government of Uttar Pradesh and NABARD has signed any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) in the year 2015 for revival of some small and weak District Cooperative Banks of Uttar Pradesh and;


(b) if so, the name of such banks along with the amount of funds released in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COOPERATION

सहकारिता मंत्री  (SHRI AMIT SHAH)

(a) & (b): Union of India, the Government of Uttar Pradesh and NABARD entered into a

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for implementation of the Scheme for revival of 16

District Central Cooperative Banks (DCCBs) in the State of Uttar Pradesh on 16 February

2015, involving financial assistance of Rs.1639.71 crore to be released to these 16 DCCBs.

In addition to the amount of Rs.1639.71 crore mentioned in MoU, Government of Uttar

Pradesh has released an additional amount of Rs. 471.65 crore to 16 DCCBs over a period from 2014-15 to 2021-22. This has resulted into total amount of Rs. 2111.36 crore. The list of the banks along with the amount of funds released in this regard is as under:

S.No. Name of District Central
Cooperative Banks

Total amount of funds released
(Rs. in Crore)

1. Allahabad 152.05

2. Azamgarh 124.51

3. Bahraich 94.84

4. Ballia 142.13

5. Basti 128.33

6. Deoria 251.25

7. Faizabad 29.17

8. Fatehpur 213.56

9. Ghazipur 69.69

10. Gorakhpur 194.05

11. Hardoi 95.65

12. Jaunpur 181.65

13. Siddharth Nagar 63.64

14. Sitapur 131.81

15. Sultanpur 111.56

16 Varanasi 127.46

 Total 2111.36

*******

